# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to Vrije Universiteit Brussel, Pleinlaan 2, 1050 Brussel, Belgium previously recorded on Reel 024179 Frame 0379. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Raymond Hamers   | 10/08/1996     |
| Cecile Casterman | 10/08/1996     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Vrije Universiteit Brussel |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | Pleinlaan 2                |
| City:           | 1050 Brussel               |
| State/Country:  | BELGIUM                    |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11350900 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents\_JohnV@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A0848.70021US09       |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John R. Van Amsterdam |

Total Attachments: 6 source=corrective#page1.tif source=corrective#page2.tif source=corrective#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0212 11350900

CH 540 00

501139779

source=corrective#page4.tif source=corrective#page5.tif source=corrective#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0213

PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. COMPANY: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

| PATENT ASSIGNMEN | ٧ | ı |
|------------------|---|---|
|------------------|---|---|

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/02/2010 501138032

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Raymond Hamers   | 10/08/1996     |
| Cecile Casterman | 10/08/1996     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Ablynx N.V.           |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | Technologiepark 4     |
| City:           | 9052 Ghent Zwijnaarde |
| State/Country:  | BELGIUM               |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11350900 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6176468000

Email:

patents\_JohnV@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name:

Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1:

600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

A0848.70021US09

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John R. Van Amsterdam

Total Attachments: 2

source=A0848.70021US09 Assignment#page1.tif source=A0848.70021US09 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0214

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,

- HAMERS Raymond, a citizen of Belgium, having a place of business at Vijversweg 15, 1640 Sint-Genesius-Rode, Belgium
- CASTERMAN Cecile, a citizen of Belgium, having a place of business at Vijversweg 15, 1640 Sint-Genesius-Rode, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

are the owners of the following United States patent applications (divisional applications of US 07/106,944 filed on August 17, 1993, now abandoned):

- U.S. Serial Nb. 08/468 739 filed on June 6, 1995
- U.S. Serial Nb. 08/471,780 filed on June 6, 1995
- U.S. Serial Nb. 08/467,282 filed on June 6, 1995
- U.S. Serial Nb. 08/466,710 filed on June 6, 1995
- U.S. Serial Nb. 08/471,282 filed on June 6, 1995
- U.S. Serial Nb. 08/471,284 filed on June 6, 1995

WHEREAS, VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), having a place of business at Pleinlaan 2, 1050 Brussel, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to the Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee who agrees, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to recover for all past infringement, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof;

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0215 and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting thereon, insofar as his interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

THE ASSIGNORS also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to made all lawfuls oaths, and generally to do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions.

This Assignment is made on this 3th day of october, 1996.

Raymond HAMERS

By CASTERMAN Cocile

A. ATULIENNE noi . Apri

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0216